
 D O C K E T 
 

CITY COUNCIL BRIEFING/AGENDA SCHEDULE 
PREPARED BY OFFICE OF CITY CLERK 509.625.6350 

 
Monday, August 21, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
  Consent Agenda 

a. OPR 2023-0722 Contract with Key Code Media, Inc. (Kent, WA) for audio video system 
upgrades to City Council Chambers and the City Council Briefing Center from August 1, 
2023, to March 31, 2024, utilizing interlocal with Omnia, Purchasing Agreement 2019-
001407─$225,762.37 (plus tax). (Relates to Special Budget Ordinance C36419) (Deferred 
from July 31, 2023, Agenda) (Council Sponsors: Council President Kinnear and Council 
Members Wilkerson and Zappone)  

b. OPR 2023-0017 Agreement Amendment B with the Salvation Army (Spokane) for 
operation of the Trent Resource and Assistance Center, decreasing the contract 
expiration date to October 31, 2023, and adding additional funds─$2,000,000. Total 
contract amount: $7,640,648. (Deferred from July 31, 2023, Agenda) (Council Sponsor: 
Council President Kinnear)  

  Legislative Agenda 
a. Special Budget Ordinance C36418 arising from the need to accept the Washington State 

budget allocation for Spokane Police Academy expansion. (Deferred from July 31, 2023, 
Agenda) (Council Sponsors: Council Members Wilkerson, Zappone, and Bingle) 

b. Special Budget Ordinance C36419 arising from the need to provide appropriation 
authority for funding critical service and accessibilities to the community. (Deferred 
from July 31, 2023, Agenda) (Council Sponsors: Council Members Wilkerson and 
Zappone) 

c. Emergency Ordinance C36417 relating to Regulations of Residential Rental Housing; 
adopting a new section 10.57.115 to chapter 10.57 SMC; and repealing SMC 18.08.010, 
18.08.020, 18.08.030, 18.08.040, 18.08.050, 18.08.060, 18.08.070, 18.08.080, 18.08.090, 
18.08.100, 18.08.110, 18.08.120, 18.08.130, 18.08.140, 18.08.150, and 18.08.160 to chapter 
18 of the Spokane Municipal Code; setting an effective date, and declaring an 
emergency. (Deferred from July 31, 2023, Agenda) (As substituted July 24, 2023) 
(Council Sponsors: Council Members Bingle and Cathcart) 

 
Monday, August 28, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
  Legislative Agenda 

a. Resolution 2023-0068 of Spokane County, City of Spokane, City of Spokane Valley and 
Cities of Medical Lake, Airway Heights, Cheney, and Liberty Lake in support of providing 
leadership and staff support (for the Spokane Regional Collaborative) for the period of 
August 1, 2023, through October 15, 2023. (Deferred from July 31, 2023, Agenda) 
(Council Sponsors: Council President Kinnear and Council Member Bingle) 

b. Hearing set by Ordinance C36405 concerning parking regulations for housing, 
exempting minimum parking space requirements for certain residential developments; 
adopting a new Chapter 17C.405 of the Spokane Municipal Code, Interim Parking 
Regulations for Housing; setting a public hearing; and establishing a work program. 
(Council Sponsors: Council Members Zappone and Bingle)  

 
Monday, September 4, 2023 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Monday, September 4, 2023, has been canceled in recognition of 
the Labor Day Holiday. 
 
Monday, September 11, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
 
 



Monday, September 18, 2023 – Town Hall Meeting (Bemiss, Chief Garry Park, Hillyard, Logan, Minnehaha, 
Riverside, Shiloh Hills, Nevada Heights, and Whitman Neighborhoods - City Council Chambers) 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, September 25, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, October 2, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, October 9, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, October 16, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, October 23, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, October 30, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, November 6, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, November 13, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, November 20, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, November 27, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, December 4, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, December 11, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, December 18, 2023 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, December 25, 2023 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Monday, December 25, 2023, has been canceled in recognition 
of the Christmas Holiday. 
 
 
 




